Ladies Recurve
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Miss Rachel Vines
Mrs Janice Reynolds
Miss Kayleigh Bunker
Mrs Dawn Gore

Mrs Zena Barker
Miss Hannah Mitchell
Mrs Michelle Orme
Mrs Karen Burton
Miss Maria Wareham
Ms Amanda Llewelyn

Ladies Longbow

1
2
3
4

Miss Sophie Woolcock
Miss Sophie Woolcock
Mrs Justine Canham
Miss Michelle Loxley

Ladies Compound

1

Miss Pauline Burfitt
Miss Lizzie Richley

Ladies Barebow

1
2
3
4

Mrs Sarah Hurcomb
Miss Fiona Ellis
Mrs Sarah Fern
Mrs Sarah Tarry

Vis
Supermarine B
Sagittarii
Plymouth Uni \%
Tenzone Bowmen V
Loco Bowmwn V
Southsea AC \%
Supermarine B
Andover A \%
Sagittarii
Buscot Park A \Y

Vis
Brixham A \%
Brixham A
South Wilts AC
South Wilts AC

Vis
Chippenham A
South Wilts AC

Vis
Tenzone Bowmen V
Waterside A \%
Chippenham A
Andover A \%

Double Worcester Round ~ UK Record Status

Compounds on 5 spot faces all others on single Worcester faces

60
59
60
59
60
60
60
60
59

0

57
58
52
39

60
58

59
58
59

County & Open Indoor Championships
Sunday 3" April 2016 at Tidworth Leisure Centre, Tidworth

Tournament Organiser: Phil Collins
Email: dwaa.indoor@gmail.com ~ Mobile: 07460 896 409
Lady Paramount: Miss Sophie Woolcock
Judges: Nick Nicholson, Paul Burden, Martyn Gore, Dave Leach, Maurice Berridge

Round 1

Hits Score Fives Comment
277 41
283 48
274 35
267 32
273 36
255 28
247 20
240 20
185 5

0 0 DNS

Round 1

Hits Score Fives Comment
201 11
208 9
150 5
83 2
Round 1

Hits Score Fives Comment
299 59
282 50
Round 1

Hits Score Fives Comment
206 8
206 11
202 10
165 2

55

Round2
Hits Score Fives Comment
60 284 44
59 275 42
60 274 37
60 263 29
55 251 34
60 253 24
60 255 25
60 234 20
0 0 0
0 0
Round?2
Hits Score Fives Comment
60 237 18
58 205 6
52 152 4
44 120 0
Round2
Hits Score Fives Comment
60 299 59
10 49
Round2
Hits Score Fives Comment
60 222 14
59 220 17
57 181 5
58 179 5

0 DNS

9 Retd

Double Round
Hits Score Fives

120 561 85
118 558 90
120 548 72
119 530 61
115 524 70
120 508 52
120 502 45
120 474 40
59 185 5
0 0 0

Double Round
Hits Score Fives

117 438 29
116 413 15
104 302 9

83 203 2

Double Round

Hits Score Fives
120 598 118
68 331 59

Double Round
Hits Score Fives

119 428 22
117 426 28
116 383 15
113 344 7

Dorset & Wiltshire Archery Association

15t County
2" County
18t Visitor
2" Visitor
31 Visitor

3" County

1st Visitor

1st County
2" County

1st County
2" County

1st Visitor
2 Visitor
15t County
3" Visitor



Gentlemen Recurve
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11
12
13
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Mr Peter Parsons
Mr lan Colley

Mr Michael Healy
Mr Dave Reynolds
Mr Paul Talmage
Mr Nick Kenworthy
Mr Carl Tarry

Mr Nigel Jones

Mr Andrew Fisher
Mr Phil Harding

Mr Alec Hodgkinson
Mr John Borland
Mr Simon Ferrari
Mr Graham Tyler
Mr Roger Seymour
Mr Robin Pocock
Mr Clem Wareham
Mr Tim Campbell
Mr Gary Wilkinson
Mr Martin Richell
Mr Peter Cowie

Mr Nick Loader

Mr Arthur Budd

Mr lan Portman

Mr Mike Bend

Mr Mark Orme

Mr Shaun Ashby
Mr Chris Labdon
Mr Phil Burton

Mr lan Askew-Miller
Mr George Pengelly
Mr Martin Redford
Mr David Wakefield

Gentlemen Longbow

1
2
3
4
5

Mr Robert Twigg

Mr Robert Twigg

Mr Roger Galpin

Mr Kenny Hosegood
Mr Mike Beare

Waterside A
Supermarine B
B of Lychett
Sagittarii
Andover A
Bracken CoA
Andover A
Andover A
Bracken CoA
Farnham
Wells City A
Bracken CoA
Bracken CoA
Andover A
Supermarine B
Bath A
Sagittarii
Southsea AC
Devizes B
Buscot Park A
Andover A
Andover A
Bracken CoA
Andover A
GNAS
Supermarine B
Andover A
South Wilts AC
Andover A
South Wilts AC
Wells City A
South Oxon AC
Chippenham A

Exmouth A
Exmouth A
Osprey A
Loco Bowmwn
Osprey A

Vis
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Hits Score Fives Comment

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
58
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60

Hits Score Fives Comment

60
60
59
56
37

Round 1
291 51
281 43
279 42
277 38
271 33
271 34
273 36
267 33
269 33
261 24
259 27
272 35
251 24
252 25
243 21
244 23
245 20
244 16
245 16
231 18
236 12
231 20
231 18
240 23
220 12
226 15
219 16
199 13
103 3

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
Round 1
239 20
218 14
180 8
168 6
115 3

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Hits Score Fives Comment

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
59
60
60
59
60
60
60
59
60
59
59
59
60
58
60

Hits Score Fives

60
60
57
44
35

Round2
293 53
286 46
270 31
271 34
277 39
272 34
269 35
275 36
266 31
265 32
266 32
252 23
256 27
255 26
260 32
252 20
243 20
242 22
235 21
241 18
231 18
234 18
231 18
221 12
238 19
216 16
220 18
179 6
147 4
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
Round2
237 16
223 11
200 16
153 6
104 5

Double Round
Hits Score Fives

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

120

119

120

120

119

120

120

118

119

120

119

119

119

120

117

120

119

113

89

DNS 0
DNS 0
DNS 0
DNS 0

Double Round
Hits Score Fives

Comment
120

120

116

100

72

584 104
567 89
549 73
548 72
548 72
543 68
542 71
542 69
535 64
526 56
525 59
524 58
507 51
507 51
503 53
496 43
488 40
486 38
480 37
472 36
467 30
465 38
462 36
461 35
458 31
442 31
439 34
378 19
250 7

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

476
441
380
321
219

36
25
24
12

8

1t Visitor

1st County
2" County
3" County
2" Visitor

3" Visitor

1st Visitor

15t County
2" Visitor
2" County



Gentlemen Compound

Vis
1 Mr Owen Blackmore South Wilts AC
1 Mr Lee Miller Waterside A \Y,
3 Mr Andy Phillips Tenzone Bowmen V
4 Mr Andrew Arnott South Wilts AC
5 Mr Paul Baptiste Andover A \%
6 Mr John Setchfield Sagittarii
7 Mr Ashley Holder Southampton \%
8 Mr Tony Smith Devizes B
9 Mr Chris Groom Supermarine B
10 Mr Paul Wark Chippenham A
11 Mr Stephen Wrigley Andover A \%
12 Mr Mike Brown Devizes B
13 Mr Neil Lockhart Devizes B
14 Mr Michael Pearce Bournemouth
15 Mr Dave Jones Chippenham A
16 Mr Peter Warren Bournemouth
17 Mr Simon Smith Andover A \Y,
Gentlemen Barebow
Vis
1 Mr Alan Holder Southampton \%
2 Mr Brett Stringer Tenzone Bowmen V
3 Mr John Butler Chippenham A
Mr James Robb Supermarine B
Mr Tom Bailey Churn Valley \%
Jnr Ladies Recurve
Vis
1 Miss Emma Cully Waterside A \%
2 Miss Shannon Haimes Kingston AC
3 Miss Jade Pocock Bath A \Y,
4 Miss Asha Orme Supermarine B
Jnr Ladies Compound Unlimited
Vis
1 Miss Vicky Loader Andover A \%
Jnr Ladies Barebow
Vis
1 Miss Rebecca Chilcott Audco A \%

2 Miss Phoebe Rose
3 Miss Hilary Hurcomb

Mere Archers
Tenzone Bowmen V

Round 1
Hits Score Fives Comment
60 298 58
60 298 58
60 298 58
60 296 56
60 297 57
60 295 55
60 295 55
60 291 51
60 289 49
60 295 58
58 286 54
60 293 53
60 292 52
58 281 49
59 284 48
59 284 48
59 282 47
Round 1
Hits Score Fives Comment
60 262 33
60 253 18
60 240 19
51 142 8
25 88 4 Retd
Round 1
Hits Score Fives Comment
60 259 29
60 262 28
60 259 23
59 261 31
Round 1
Hits Score Fives Comment
60 280 40
Round 1
Hits Score Fives Comment
57 209 13
60 176 4
49 148 6

Round2
Hits Score Fives
60 300 60
60 300 60
60 296 56
60 296 56
59 295 59
59 296 56
60 292 52
59 292 56
60 292 52
59 283 47
59 292 54
60 284 48
58 280 50
58 287 55
60 283 43
58 278 46
59 278 40
Round2
Hits Score Fives
60 248 19
60 254 18
60 242 20
5 15 0
0 0 0
Round2
Hits Score Fives
60 263 30
60 258 26
60 261 30
60 253 23
Round2
Hits Score Fives
59 269 33
Round2
Hits Score Fives
59 220 15
47 147 12
52 165 6

Comment

Comment

Retd

Retd

Comment

Comment

Comment

Double Round
Hits Score Fives

120
120
120
120
119
119
120
119
120
119
117
120
118
116
119
117
118

598
598
594
592
592
591
587
583
581
578
578
577
572
568
567
562
560

118
118
114
112
116
111
107
107
101
105
108
101
102
104

91

94

87

Double Round
Hits Score Fives

120
120
120
56
25

510
507
482
157

88

52
36
39
8
4

Double Round
Hits Score Fives

120
120
120
119

522
520
520
514

59
54
53
54

Double Round
Hits Score Fives

119

549

73

Double Round
Hits Score Fives

116
107
101

429
323
313

28
16
12

15t County
18t Visitor
2" Visitor
2" County
3" Visitor
3" County

18t Visitor
2" Visitor
15t County
2" County
3" Visitor

18t Visitor
15t County
2" Visitor
2" County

1st Visitor

1st Visitor
15t County
2 Visitor



Jnr Gentlemen Recurve

1 Mst Hayden Setchfield Sagittarii
2 Mst Oliver Peppercorn Kingston AC
3 Mst Barnaby Grandin B of Warfield \%

Round 1 Round2 Double Round
Vis Hits Score Fives Comment Hits Score Fives Comment Hits Score Fives
60 280 41 60 273 36 120 553 77 15t County
60 247 24 59 261 31 119 508 55 2" County
60 209 10 59 208 13 119 417 23 1st Visitor
Round 1 Round2 Double Round

Jnr Gentlemen Compound Unlimited

Vis Hits Score Fives Comment Hits Score Fives Comment Hits Score Fives

1 Mst Damien Russell Supermarine B

48 216 24 35 154 9 83 370 33 1st County

Many thanks to all the archers who took part in the 2016 Dorset & Wiltshire Archery Association County & Open Indoor Championships
| trust that you all enjoyed the day and that you will have a great season in 2016

| would like to express my special thanks to:

Miss Sophie Woolcock for agreeing to be our Lady Paramount and for presenting the awards
The team of Judges for looking after you during the event

Michelle Loxley for checking you in

Supermarine Bowmen and Devizes Bowmen for the use of their backstop netting
South Wilts Archery Club for their fantastic help in transporting the equipment and helping to set up and break down.

pé&é 60[&%4 — Tournament Organiser

Please note the dates of other DWAA Tournaments during 2016

WA1440 - Ladies & Gents WA1440 plus Metric rounds for the juniors — Sunday 15t May at Trafalgar School Downton — World Record Status
Double WA720 — Double 70m, 60m & 50m rounds — Sunday 7" August at Trafalgar School Downton — World Record Status

Championship Weekend -

2 Way Longbow Western — Saturday 29" August at Green Lane Playing Fields, Devizes

Double 2 Way GNAS Clout - Saturday 29t August at Green Lane Playing Fields, Devizes UKRS& Tassel
York/Hereford/Bristols/National - Sunday 30t August at Green Lane Playing Fields, Devizes UKRS
American — Monday 315t August at Green Lane Playing Fields, Devizes UKRS

Full details of all DWAA Tournaments can be found on the DWAA web site — http://www.dwaa.org.uk/Events.htm



